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 GWBHS connection 
listings 

Name, company, website email phone address

Archaeologist Dr. David S. Brose david_brose@sbcglobal.net h  269 382-2118
c  248 914-1911

1805 Waite Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1761

Dr. LouAnn Wurst, Associate Professor 
and ChairDepartment of Anthropology
Western MI University

louann.wurst@wmich.edu 1005 Moore Hall
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-5306

WMU MA Stephen Damm
Catherine Cangany, Notre Dame, South 
Bend, IN

ccangany@gmail.com 

Art design Brian J. Bohnett elmoenid@yahoo.com (517) 402-9179 3109 Hoyer Road
Jackson, Michigan 49201

Brian Golden bgolden@pastways.info

 Joseph Hines
Project Arts & Ideas

info@ProjectArtsandIdeas.com
ProjectArtsandIdeas.com

Phone: 313-277-2201
Cell: 313-728-8019

23309 Ford Road #122
Dearborn, MI 48128

Bill McIsaac wmcisaac@gwbhs.com H 248 682 5804
C 248 421 0188

Automobiles
Flanders auto & motorcycle Dr. William  Spencer wspen@mindspring.com

Model T and others  Bob Rebtoy 
 (Farmington Hills asst. fire chief)

 248.231.8423
Work Non emerg. 248 
871 2440 

Buck Moog
bakery Jim Payne

Great Harvest Bread Co.
none 248.926.9848 3376 E West Maple Rd, 

Commerce Township, MI
Bellacino’s Tom Bjorklund tjbjorklund@gmail.com 248.682.4522 2465 Orchard Lake Road

Sylvan Lake, 48320
Board Building Jerry Knoppow jknoppow@comcast.net C 248-462-0116 
Boat maintenance Heath Williams

Keego Powersports, LLC
sales@keegopowersports.com 248.343.8811 2142 Beechmont

Keego Harbor, MI 48320
Birmingham Historical Museum 
& Park

museum@ci.birmingham.mi.us

Leslie Pielack 
Director

lpielack@bhamgov.org 248.530.1928
Fax: 248.530.1681

Bloomfield Schools
 Kdg. teacher Jane Snyder jsnyder@bloomfield.org h: 248.360.4243

C: 248.770.2238
Way El. Teacher, 2nd grade Jennifer Hunt JHunt@bloomfield.org 313.418.0818

mailto:info@ProjectArtsandIdeas.com
mailto:museum@ci.birmingham.mi.us
mailto:sales@keegopowersports.com
tel:248-462-0116
mailto:jknoppow@comcast.net
tel:313-728-8019
tel:313-277-2201
http://ProjectArtsandIdeas.com/
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Costume clothing Roberta Falkenberg 230 Aquaduct, Walled Lake, MI
Farmington history Brian Golden bgolden@pastways.info
Finance Committee James Bayson Jamesbaysoncpa@aol.com 248 681 4672 4862 Stamford

West Bloomfield, Mi 48323
John Hartwig W - jph@colombopc.com

H - jphartwig@comcast.net
W -248.645.9300
h- 248 681 4672

3360 Pine Estates Drive  
West Bloomfield 48323

Flanders Dr. Spencer wspen@mindspring.com 248.321.5095

Ron Gay 
 

Ron Gay, historic home
Restoration business

ron@gthree.net 248.762.3511

Green Lake Homeowners 
Association

Emil Hagopian Emil.hagopian@att.net H 248.360.8747
Office 248.303.6773

guest tags Jim Tait jimthebadgeman@yahoo.com 734-776-6848 43643 Candlewood
Canton, MI  48187

Great Lakes Academy 2nd grade trip contact

GWBHS Open Houses
2nd Sundays, 1-4 p.m.

wireless key: 123gwbhs 248.757.2451        3951 Orchard Lake Road 
Orchard Lake, MI 48323

GWBHS Web support Sebastian Tkaczyk , Website stopczyk@gmail.com

GWBHS Group Tours tours@gwbhs.com
user name: tours

Login link: 
mail.gwbhs.com

Ice cream vendor Carvel. Chris and Christine Titus 248 360 2200 3050 Union Lake Rd., Commerce

Historical Society of Michigan hsmichigan.org hsm@hsmichigan.org (517) 324-1828 
Fax (517) 324-4370

5815 Executive Drive Lansing, MI 
48911

Madonna University President’s office
Ted Gish contact tgish@madonna.edu 248-683-0415

music
Hammered dulcimer Patricia Tait pattait48@aol.com 734. 414.8863 43643 Candlewood

Canton, MI  48187
4 piece string band Sherry Hamecky of

Picks & Sticks www.pickssticks.com
pixstix@charter.net 248.348.0066

248.719.3885
8787 Chubb Rd.
Northville, MI 48168

Nokimos Dan Moore Mooredon66@mail.com 517.515.4099 East Lansing, MI

Orchard Lake City Hall Main number 248. 682.2400
Jerry McCullam, building
Police Chief  Joe George 248.682.2400

Orchard Lake Com. Church, 
Presbyterian

Lynn Lotoczky
 Secretary/facility use 

lynn@olccp.com 248-682-0730 5171 Commerce Road 
Orchard Lake, MI  48324

Rev. Paul Thwaite pjthwaite@msn.com 248-242-4044 
Christy Forhan

tel:248-242-4044
mailto:lynn@olccp.com
mailto:pixstix@charter.net
tel:(734)%20414-8863
http://mail.live.com/?rru=compose%3Faction%3Dcompose%26to%3Dpattait48@aol.com&ru=https%3A%2F%2Fprofile.live.com%2Fcid-040bce5a910b3d9a%2Fdetails%2F%3FContactId%3De2945f41-2918-4ac9-ab59-bcb84eb1fae7%26ru%3Dhttp%253A%252F%252Fsn104w.snt104.mail.live.com%252Fmail%252FContactMainLight.aspx%253FContactFilter%253D15%2526n%253D52542073
mailto:tgish@madonna.edu
mailto:hsm@hsmichigan.org
http://www.hsmichigan.org/
mailto:tours@gwbhs.com
mailto:stopczyk@gmail.com
mailto:jimthebadgeman@yahoo.com
mailto:ron@gthree.net
mailto:jphartwig@comcast.net
mailto:jph@colombopc.com
mailto:Jamesbaysoncpa@aol.com
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Orchard Lake Nature Sanctuary Mark Hoffman 248.681.1473

Oakland County Pioneer & 
Historical Society 

Tues. – Wed. 11 - 4:00 p.m. Please call 
ahead.

office@ocphs.org 248-338-6732
Fax: 248-338-6731

405 Cesar Chavez Ave.
Pontiac, MI 48342

Amy Annett, treasurer H248.682.9072
C 248.496.8382

Kathy Davis, Program chair Ktd4949@yahoo.com 248.334.5412
Mary Connel, Rec. Sec. tomandmaryc@comcast.net
Nance Dee nancedee1@comcast.net
Mike West, president 248.249.3583

Oakland County Sheriff 248.858.5000
Marine Division 248.858.7831
Sgt. Hatfield , boat in water 248.858.1664

Orchard Lake St. Mary’s 
Preparatory

Glowaki Head master
Office, 7-3:30 p.m.

248.683.0530 3535Indian Trail, Orchard Lake, MI 
48324

stmarysprep.com
Campus walk Kelly Stamaglia 248.683.0520
Web site help Sebastian
Polish History
Food service Greg Urbanski gurbanski@orchardlakeschools.com 248.683.0440

Polish Mission Director Marcin Chumiecki MCHUMIECKI@ORCHARDLAKES
CHOOLS.COM 

248. 683.0412

Cecil Jensen
Polish Mission Director

cjensen@orchardlakeschools.com 248.683.0323 3535Indian Trail, Orchard Lake, MI 
48324

Rev. Thomas Machalski
Office of the Chancellor

248-683-0500

Martin Vucinja, CPA
Facilities Manager 

248.706.5369 SMP owns the dock

Photo printing Tom Dunstan SL photo C 248-860-6669
Port a john Don’s Lil Johns 248 969 6900 PO Box 755, Oxford, MI 48371
Printer Arrow Printing  from Helen Jan Elizabeth Lake Rd. 

Ed Milkowski
Galaxy Graphics, Inc.

galaxygraphicsinc@gmail.com h-810 229 7599
C-810.772.9655

11833 Newman
Brighton, MI 48114

Gary Lee
Now Printing, Inc. 

nownet1@gmail.com 248 669 1675 528 N. Pontiac Rd., 
Walled Lake

Oakland Schools 
White Reproduction, Inc. (248) 356-9049 23080 Telegraph Rd

Southfield, MI 48033
Presenter

Beacon Tree
Susan DiPace 

586.739.6184 11876 Quaker Ct

mailto:MCHUMIECKI@ORCHARDLAKESCHOOLS.COM
mailto:MCHUMIECKI@ORCHARDLAKESCHOOLS.COM
mailto:nancedee1@comcast.net
mailto:tomandmaryc@comcast.net
mailto:office@ocphs.org
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 Sterling Hgts., MI  48313

Fire House History  Dan Miller 1709 Maddy Lane
Keego Harbor, 48320

genealogist David Irwin P. O. Box 7746
Bloomfield Hills MI 48302

irwdav@aol.com (248) 481-8214
Fax: 248.481.8215

Copeland/ history speaker David D. Finney 309 Victoria Park Drive,
Howell, MI, 48843

ddf1942@sbcglobal.net H 517-552-8733 
c 517-404-1328

Octagon House, Macomb Co. Hildred  Corbett hildycorbett@wowway.com 248.541.1012 382 W. Oakridge
Ferndale, MI  48220

Polish, immigranr history Greg Kowalski gkowalski@ameritech.net 313.893.5027 Hamtramck Historical Commission
3401 Evaline
Hamtramck, MI 48212
www.hamtrmackhistory.org

Quilts, stories Judy Schmidt, FransDotir@aol.com h734.971.5763
summer weekends
248-661-1498

3214 Williamsburg
Ann Arbor, MI48108

Vintage clothing presenter LaReta Roder lareta@twmi.rr.com C 248 349 7597
H248.924.5235

25910 Clark Street
Novi, MI 48375

Vintage clothing presenter Karen Faett kmfsheltie@comcast.net c.248.408.0107
Re-enactor

Lace making, Civil War life Gina & Kevin Courter gcourter25@wowway.com C 586.201.6180 41924 Gainsley Drive 
Sterling Heights, 48098

Native American life Mike Jewell 
(Mi-kwan-dan)

jewellmira@comcast.net H  248-887-1487
 

7011 Big Trail Road 
Holly, MI 48442

French and Indian War era Ian Irvine 
(and wife Mollie)

Jean127008@yahoo.com C 734.740.3624 
best contact method

14931 Lyons
 Livonia, MI 48154

Marine Uniforms:
 colonial to WWI

Dale Kutchkey dkutchkey@comcast.net C 248 933-1972
Fax 248 394-0108  

French and Indian era & other 
early periods  

Kathy McElheran
(Mollie’s mom)

H – 248.777.7179
C-248-231-7179

18501 Foch
 Livonia, MI 48152

1740-1840s explorer, 
trappers

Dennis  Milkowski 586 206.0877 27516 Crestwood
 Warren, MI. 48088

1740-1840s explorer,
 trappers

Ed Milkowski galaxygraphicsinc@gmail.com h-810 229 7599
C-810.772.9655

11833 Newman
Brighton, MI 48114

Native American 
story telling

Genot Picor-Storyteller, LLC
 GenotPicor
www.genotpicor.com

evoyageur@aol.com  h 586-738-6273, 
c586-744-0831-rarely 
used

35464 Timberwood Ct., 
Clinton Township, MI  48035 

1700’s explorer Jeff Vallender
Voyageintime.net

knukmpr@gmail.com cell 248-798-7434 2299 Hayden, 
Farmington, MI 48336

Sandwiches Bellacino’s 248 682.4522 2465 Orchard Lake Road

mailto:knukmpr@gmail.com
mailto:evoyageur@aol.com
http://www.genotpicor.com/
mailto:Jean127008@yahoo.com
mailto:jewellmira@comcast.net
mailto:kmfsheltie@comcast.net
tel:248-661-1498
mailto:ddf1942@sbcglobal.net
mailto:irwdav@aol.com
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Tom Bjorkland  Sylvan Lake

The St. Francis Foundation of 
Michigan November 1 deadline 
and can apply other times.

 c/o Doug Cooper, Secretary
dougcoops@comcast.net 248.681.8454 6556 Lake Shore Dr.

West Bloomfield, MI 48323

Surveyor 

 

Robert H. Birkett, PS
Senior Project Surveyor at
Anderson, Eckstein, and Westrick, Inc. (sons 
Sam & Ed)

rbirkett@aewinc.com 586-726-1234   ext. 106
Fax No:  586-726-8780
Mobile:  586-855-9570

51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Twp., MI  48315

Sylvan Lake Parade Chair Russell Meskin 248-310-0780

WB Beacon Newspaper Elizabeth Scussel- event list
Ask to list in Birmingham, Troy, 
Farmington, etc

586 498 1037

Karen Fisher KFisher@candgnews.com C (586) 292-1464
Eric Czarnik eczarnik@candgnews.com 586-498-1058 

West Bloomfield Parks & 
Recreation

Dan Navarre 4640 Walnut Lake Road, WB 48323 Front desk 248.451.1900

Dave Burley
Deputy supervisor 

d_burley@westbloomfieldparks.org 248-451-1910 Office
248-451-1912 Fax

Dennis Troshak
hikes

d_troshak@westbloomfieldparks.org

Sue Reeves
Pathways, publicity

S_reeves@westbloomfield parks.org 248.451.1900, ext. 222

Marylyn Balewski
Schulak Farm Coordinator

m_balewski@westbloomfieldparks.org 248-451-1909

West Bloomfield Police Dispatch 682.975.9200

West Bloomfield School District www.westbloomfield.k12.mi.us
Dr. Gerald Hill, superintendent
Cindy Hughe, Dr. Hill’s sec. 248.685.6480

Robert Martin,
 asst. sup. of instruction
Joey Spano
Director of Community Relations, Apple Island 
permits

spano@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us 248. 865.6463

Anna Rosenthal, Operations Department 
Secretary, 
AI use permits

rosenthal@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us 248-865-3684
Fax (248) 865-6461

Administrative & Community 

Services, 5810 Commerce Road

mailto:rosenthal@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us
mailto:rosenthal@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us
mailto:kshiminskiy@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us
mailto:S_reeves@westbloomfieldparks.org
tel:248-451-1912
tel:248-451-1910
mailto:d_burley@westbloomfieldparks.org
tel:586-498-1058
http://us.mc1804.mail.yahoo.com/mc/compose?to=KFisher@candgnews.com
tel:586-855-9570
tel:586-726-8780
tel:586-726-1234%C2%A0%C2%A0%20ext.%20106
mailto:tdedischew@aewinc.com
mailto:dougcoops@comcast.net
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WB, MI 48324

Lynne Robertson, Durham
Supervisor of Transportation

robertsonl@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us 248.865.3680 
Transportation office

Greg Campbell,  Safety & employee 
paper work on file Durham employee, 22 
years w WBSD

248.865.3680 
Transportation office

Suzie Good-Grimes
Durham School Services
West Bloomfield Transportation Routing Clerk 
& Field Trip Coordinator

goodgrimes@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us  (248) 865-3680
FAX (248) 865-3681

Kelly Lekas
Scotch Elementary School

(248) 865-3280 Scotch Elementary School

5959 Commerce Road

West Bloomfield MI 48324

Teresa, dispatcher
Tom Goulding
Deputy Superintendent 
Bill Wold
 bldg. supervisor

wold@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us

Carrie Adams, driver
Sheryl Walaszec, driver c. 248.231.2502
Hank,  mechanic c. 248.840.6239
Scotch 2nd gr. Leader, Kelly Lekas lekas@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us
Ealy teacher Marla Gartener gartner@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us s. 248.202.1300
OLMS history teacher Jennifer Sepetys sepetysj@wbsd.org

West Bloomfield Town Hall Pat Chapin, Sup. Secretary
Electronic newsletter contact 

p_chapin@wbtwp.com

West Bloomfield Township 
Library

248.682.2120

Clara Bohrer
Director

bohrercn@wblib.org

Mary Killian pc. 734.718.1236
(personcal cell)

Amanda Bacalis
Brochure coordinator, 
Room reservationist

bacalisa@wblib.org 248.232.2303

Joe Mancuso
Adult services
Polly Pmk13@comcast.net 269. 408. 8356 (lives in Grand Rapids)

mailto:bacalisa@wblib.org
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Write ups
Randy Ernst-Meyer  
Young Adult Librarian

meyerrol@wblib.org (248) 232-2299
pc. 

West Bloomfield TV 15 office 248-683-2343
Chris Milia, director cmilia@civiccentertv.com C 248-425-9222

Pauline Navoy pnavoy@civiccentertv.com

tel:(248)%20232-2299
mailto:meyerrol@wblib.org

